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ALIAS

Oak Creek Martin
Buckshot Sentenza
Pawnee Bill

Doc Holidaily

Black Jack Ketchem
Turtle Creek Murray
Blanco Perro
Diamond Jared
Wolf Creek Will
Cactus Jim

Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Broken Bow Bob
Judge Wescott

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon

J W Bones

Payson Pete

Ash

Mustang John Bass
H. H. Huckleberry
Luscious Loralei
Whiskey Jim

Frosty Rose

Sassy Soni

Prairie Dove

Total Shooters 24
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Sand Creek Raiders

CBAS Match July 2022

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final

49er 1
GF 1
CC 1
cow 1
FCGS 1
SSD 1
BW 1
JB 1
49er 2
ESD 1
CB 1
CB 2
SS 1
LS 1
SS 2
ES 1
22 1
ES 2
FCG 1
GD 1
SD 1
221 1
LS 2
LFC 1

11:30:55 AM

Stage 1

18.68
36.73
29.49
45.40
31.80
45.05
54.60
30.82
33.96
47.24
51.04
62.48
39.71
79.50
45.85
54.72
33.62
73.18
49.78
45.82
64.79
136.19
94.14
170.66

Stage 2

17.69
29.07
26.44
27.29
31.40
31.12
33.17
24.30
45.93
46.02
92.19
39.70
61.35
63.79
199.99
43.39
37.94
52.06
66.84
72.28
69.68
72.04
81.67
173.08

Stage 3

31.21
28.41
41.38
31.25
56.39
43.24
44.95
61.97
53.28
56.45
48.49
58.85
69.21
65.78
46.83
85.30
39.19
68.37
85.74
78.92
57.04
94.05
123.65
152.73

Stage 4

27.63
27.09
46.70
35.09
45.33
50.12
34.74
47.13
44.60
57.51
61.55
73.12
76.47
70.63
33.42
59.77
52.41
77.59
85.78
92.74
83.13
131.44
109.59
175.66

Shoot Date: 7124/2022
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 .
Time
40.58 32.60 168.39
40.57 25.91 187.78
41.42 40.36 225.79
52.92 39.92 231.87
46.30 45.79 257.01
49.07 39.31 257.91
44.97 48.89 261.32
68.54 58.96 291.72
65.37 51.58 294.72
62.52 61.52 331.26
60.19 53.16 366.62
82.67 65.40 382.22
85.72 56.10 388.56
58.54 59.23 397.47
41.98 39.91 407.98
79.30 87.21 409.69
54.13 199.99 417.28
68.11 81.01 420.32
89.49 43.88 421.51
105.36 72.94 468.06
117.37 88.05 480.06
110.69 65.08 609.49
140.86 149.62 699.53
198.76 143.08 1,013.97



Sand Creek Raiders

CBAS Match July 2022
Final Results by Category Main Match

Monday, July 25, 2022 7/24/2022 Page 1 of 1
Category Stage 1l  Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage4  Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: 22 Caliber
1 Ash 17 33.62 37.94  39.19 52.41 5413  199.99 417.28
Category: Ladies 22 Caliber
1 Frosty Rose 22 136.19 72.04 9405 13144  110.69 65.08 609.49
Category: 49er
1 Oak Creek Martin 1 18.68 1769  31.21 27.63 40.58 32.60 168.39
2 Wolf Creek Wil 9 33.96 4593  53.28 44.60 65.37 51.58 294.72
Category: Elder Statesman Duelist
1 Cactus Jim 10 47.24 46.02  56.45 57.51 62.52 61.52 331.26
Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfigter Senior
1 Black Jack Ketchem 5 31.80 3140  56.39 45.33 46.30 45.79 257.01
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Turtle Creek Murray 6 45.05 31.12  43.24 50.12 49.07 39.31 257.91
Category: B-Western
1 Blanco Perro 7 54.60 33.17 44.95 34.74 44.97 48.89 261.32
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Kay Cee Bronc Buster 11 51.04 92.19  48.49 61.55 60.19 53.16 366.62
2 Broken Bow Bob 12 62.48 39.70  58.85 73.12 82.67 65.40 382.22
Category: Classic Cowboy
1 Pawnee Bill 3 29.49 26.44  41.38 46.70 41.42 40.36 225.79
Category: Cowboy
1 Doc Holidaily 4 45.40 27.29 3125 35.09 52.92 39.92 231.87
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 Payson Pete 16 54.72 4339  85.30 59.77 79.30 87.21 409.69
2 Mustang John Bass 18 73.18 52.06  68.37 77.59 68.11 81.01 420.32
Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)
1 Whiskey Jim 21 64.79 69.68  57.04 83.13  117.37 88.05 480.06
Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
1 H. H. Huckleberry 19 49.78 66.84  85.74 85.78 89.49 43.88 421.51
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Judge Wescott 13 39.71 61.35  69.21 76.47 85.72 56.10 388.56
2 J W Bones 15 4585  199.99  46.83 33.42 41.98 39.91 407.98
Category: Grand Dame (70 +)
1 Luscious Loralei 20 45.82 72.28  78.92 92.74  105.36 72.94 468.06
Category: Gunfighter
1 Buckshot Sentenza 2 36.73 29.07  28.41 27.09 40.57 25.91 187.78
Category: Junior Boy (14 - 16)
1 Diamond Jared 8 30.82 2430 6197 47.13 68.54 58.96 291.72
Category: Ladies Frontier Cartridge
1 Prairie Dove 25 170.66 ~ 173.08 15273 17566  198.76  143.08 1,013.97
Category: Ladies Senior (60 +)
1 Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 14 79.50 63.79  65.78 70.63 58.54 59.23 397.47
2 Sassy Soni 23 94.14 81.67 12365 10959  140.86  149.62 699.53

Total Shooters 24
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Sand Creek Raiders

CBAS Match July 2022
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, July 25, 2022 11:31:31 AM 712412022 Page 1 of 3
Match _ o Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 _

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  jme Time Time Time Time Time Final

49er 1 18.68 17.69 26.21 27.63 25.58 27.60 143.39
1 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 3=15 1= 5 25
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18.68 17.69 31.21 27.63 40.58 32.60 168.39

Gunfighter 1 21.73 19.07 23.41 27.09 25.57 25.91 142.78
2 Misses: 3= 15 2=10 1= 5 0= 0 3=15 0= 0 45
Buckshot Sentenza Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36.73 29.07 28.41 27.09 40.57 25.91 187.78

Classic Cowboy 1 29.49 26.44 41.38 36.70 36.42 35.36 205.79
3 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2=10 1= 5 1= 5 20
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29.49 26.44 41.38 46.70 41.42 40.36 225.79

Cowboy 1 30.40 22.29 31.25 35.09 37.92 34.92 191.87
4 Misses: 3= 15 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 3=15 1= 5 40
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.40 27.29 31.25 35.09 52.92 39.92 231.87

ntier Cartridge Gunfigter Senior 1 31.80 31.40 41.39 45.33 41.30 35.79 227.01
5 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 3= 15 0= 0 1= 5 2=10 30
Black Jack Ketchem Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31.80 31.40 56.39 45.33 46.30 45.79 257.01

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 40.05 31.12 43.24 45.12 44.07 39.31 242.91
6 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 15
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.05 31.12 43.24 50.12 49.07 39.31 257.91

B-Western 1 54.60 33.17 44.95 34.74 44.97 48.89 261.32
7 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54.60 33.17 44.95 34.74 44.97 48.89 261.32

Junior Boy (14 - 16) 1 30.82 24.30 41.97 42.13 43.54 48.96 231.72
8 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 4= 20 1= 5 5= 25 0= 0 50
Diamond Jared Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.82 24.30 61.97 47.13 68.54 58.96 291.72

49er 2 33.96 30.93 43.28 44.60 55.37 46.58 254.72
9 Misses: 0= 0 3= 15 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 40
Wolf Creek Will Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33.96 45.93 53.28 44.60 65.37 51.58 294.72




Sand Creek Raiders

CBAS Match July 2022
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, July 25, 2022 11:31:31 AM 712412022 Page 2 of 3
Match _ o Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 _

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  jme Time Time Time Time Time Final

Elder Statesman Duelist 1 47.24 41.02 56.45 57.51 57.52 61.52 321.26
10 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 10
Cactus Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47.24 46.02 56.45 57.51 62.52 61.52 331.26

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 46.04 77.19 48.49 56.55 60.19 53.16 341.62
11 Misses: 1= 5 3=15 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 25
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51.04 92.19 48.49 61.55 60.19 53.16 366.62

Cattle Baron (75 +) 2 52.48 39.70 48.85 63.12 57.67 50.40 312.22
12 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 5= 25 3=15 70
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62.48 39.70 58.85 73.12 82.67 65.40 382.22

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 39.71 51.35 59.21 61.47 70.72 51.10 333.56
13 Misses: 0= 0 2=10 0= 0 1= 5 3=15 1= 5 35
Judge Wescott Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39.71 61.35 69.21 76.47 85.72 56.10 388.56

Ladies Senior (60 +) 1 79.50 53.79 55.78 70.63 53.54 59.23 372.47
14 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 25
Dead-Eye Anne Gann  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79.50 63.79 65.78 70.63 58.54 59.23 397.47

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 40.85 199.99 36.83 33.42 31.98 34.91 377.98
15 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 30
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.85 199.99 46.83 33.42 41.98 39.91 407.98

Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 44.72 43.39 75.30 59.77 54.30 72.21 349.69
16 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 5= 25 1= 5 50
Payson Pete Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54.72 43.39 85.30 59.77 79.30 87.21 409.69

22 Caliber 1 33.62 32.94 39.19 42.41 54.13 199.99 402.28
17 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 15
Ash Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33.62 37.94 39.19 52.41 54.13 199.99 417.28

Elder Statesman (70 +) 2 63.18 52.06 68.37 72.59 68.11 81.01 405.32
18 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 5
Mustang John Bass Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73.18 52.06 68.37 77.59 68.11 81.01 420.32




Sand Creek Raiders

CBAS Match July 2022
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, July 25, 2022 11:31:31 AM 712412022 Page 3 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  jme Time Time Time Time Time Final
Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 1 34.78 66.84 65.74 65.78 69.49 38.88 341.51
19 Misses: 3= 15 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 4= 20 1= 5 60
H. H. Huckleberry Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49.78 66.84 85.74 85.78 89.49 43.88 421.51
Grand Dame (70 +) 1 45.82 52.28 78.92 87.74 80.36 67.94 413.06
20 Misses: 0= 0 4= 20 0= 0 1= 5 5= 25 1= 5 55
Luscious Loralei Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45.82 72.28 78.92 92.74 105.36 72.94 468.06
Senior Duelist (60 +) 1 54.79 59.68 52.04 68.13 67.37 88.05 390.06
21 Misses: 2= 10 2= 10 1= 5 3= 15 8= 40 0= 0 80
Whiskey Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64.79 69.68 57.04 83.13 117.37 88.05 480.06
Ladies 22 Caliber 1 96.19 57.04 84.05 101.44 85.69 55.08 479.49
22 Misses: 6= 30 3= 15 2= 10 6= 30 5= 25 2=10 120
Frosty Rose Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
136.19 72.04 94.05 131.44 110.69 65.08 609.49
Ladies Senior (60 +) 2 79.14 76.67 123.65 99.59 120.86 134.62 634.53
23 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 4= 20 3=15 45
Sassy Soni Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0 0 20
M Safety: = 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
94.14 81.67 123.65 109.59 140.86 149.62 699.53
Ladies Frontier Cartridge 1 135.66 158.08 137.73 130.66 168.76 113.08 843.97
25 Misses: 7= 35 3= 15 3= 15 9= 45 6= 30 6= 30 170
Prairie Dove Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
170.66 173.08 152.73 175.66 198.76 143.08 1,013.97
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 32 28 27 32 68 25
Penalties: 3 0 2 3 1 2
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0
Average Stage Time: 49.39 54.10 56.99 58.72 60.64 62.69



Sand Creek Raiders
CBAS Match July 2022

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

Monday, July 25, 2022 11:42:28 AM
Stage Place Stage Number:; 1
5 Ash 33.62
4 Black Jack Ketchem 31.80
3 Diamond Jared 30.82
2 Pawnee Bill 29.49
1 Oak Creek Martin 18.68
Stage Place Stage Number: 2
5 Buckshot Sentenza 29.07
4 Doc Holidaily 27.29
3 Pawnee Bill 26.44
2 Diamond Jared 24.30
1 Oak Creek Martin 17.69
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
5 Pawnee Bill 41.38
4 Ash 39.19
3 Doc Holidaily 31.25
2 Oak Creek Martin 31.21
1 Buckshot Sentenza 28.41
Stage Place Stage Number: 4
5 Doc Holidaily 35.09
4 Blanco Perro 34.74
3 JW Bones 33.42
2 Oak Creek Martin 27.63
1 Buckshot Sentenza 27.09
Staae Place Staae Number: 5
5 J W Bones 41.98
4 Pawnee Bill 41.42
3 Oak Creek Martin 40.58
2 Buckshot Sentenza 40.57
Stage Place Stage Number: 6
5 JW Bones 39.91
4 Turtle Creek Murray 39.31
3 Oak Creek Martin 32.60

2 Buckshot Sentenza 25.91



Alias
Blanco Perro

Total clean shooters: 1

Sand Creek Raiders
CBAS Match July 2022
Clean and Smooth Main Match

Shoot date: 7/24/2022
Category Match Finish Cat Finish
B-Western 7 1 Colorado
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25, 2022
Y = Clean Match

ALIAS

22 Caliber
Ash

Ladies 22 Caliber
Frosty Rose

49er

Oak Creek Martin
B-Western

Blanco Perro

Cattle Baron (75 +)
Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Classic Cowboy
Pawnee Bill

Cowboy

Doc Holidaily

Elder Statesman (70

Payson Pete

Sand Creek Raiders

CBAS Match July 2022

Awards List Match Finals Results Main Match
11:33:56 AM

- = Regional Winner

Match Regional

Category  Fipal Winner

17

22

11

+)

16

Elder Statesman Duelist

Cactus Jim
Frontier Cartridge G
H. H. Huckleberry

10
unfighter
19

Frontier Cartridge Gunfigter Senior
Black Jack Ketchem 5
Grand Dame (70 +)

Luscious Loralei 20
Gunfighter

Buckshot Sentenza 2
Junior Boy (14 - 16)

Diamond Jared 8
Ladies Frontier Cartridge

Prairie Dove 25
Ladies Senior (60 +)

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 14
Senior Duelist (60 +)

Whiskey Jim 21
Silver Senior (65 +)

Judge Wescott 13
Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

Turtle Creek Murray 6

Clean
Match

*kkk

State

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Colorado

Total
Misses

24

10

12

11

10

34

16

Total
Proc.

Shoot Date:
Satety Final
Time
0 417.28
0 609.49
0 168.39
0 261.32
0 366.62
0 225.79
0 231.87
0 409.69
0 331.26
0 421.51
0 257.01
0 468.06
0 187.78
0 291.72
0 1,013.97
0 397.47
0 480.06
0 388.56
0 257.91

7/24/2022



STAGE ONE
Courtesy of Doc Holidaily

2 pistols: loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.
Shotgun-staged on table, minimum of 2 rounds on person

Shooter begins at table, hands at SASS default. Indicate ready by saying *“2-4-6-8,
I THINK DOC IS REALLY GREAT?” Shooter will receive a standby before
the beep. At the beep engage the 8 round targets using pistols and rifle. Engage
the closest pair of targets with 2 rounds, then engage the second closest pair with
4 rounds. Then engage the third pair of targets with 6 rounds. Finally, engage the
farthest pair with 8 rounds. (Each target must be engaged at least once.) Holster
pistols and place your rifle on the table. Retrieve your shotgun, move to the log
and engage the 2 shotgun targets with minimum of 2 rounds.



STAGE TWO
Courtesy of Doc Holidaily

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with10 rounds, staged on the table
Shotgun: Staged on the table with a minimum of 2 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the table with hands on hat. Indicate ready by saying
“3-2-2-3, LETS HANG DOC FROM A TREE!” The shooter will receive a
standby before the beep. At the beep, sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds in a
3-2-2-3 pattern. Place your rifle on the table and sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10
rounds in a 3-2-2-3 pattern, holster. Retrieve your shotgun, move to the log and
engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.



STAGE THREE
Courtesy of Doc Holidaily

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.
Shotgun: Staged on table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing behind the log with hands on holstered pistols. Indicate
ready by saying “WHISKEY TANGO FOXTROT?” The shooter will receive a
standby before the beep. At the beep, Double Tap Nevada Sweep the 3 pistol tar-
gets with 10 rounds while avoiding the red targets. Holster. Move to the table and
retrieve your rifle. Double Tap Nevada Sweep the 3 rifle targets with 10 rounds
while avoiding the red targets. Hitting a red target counts as a miss. Return your
rifle to the table, retrieve your shotgun and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a
minimum of 4 rounds.

Double Tap Nevada Sweep:

Start at either end (unless specified) and place 2 rounds on each target sequential-
ly in one direction then back in the other direction with no quadruple taps until
the specified number of rounds is completed. (eg: 1,1,2,2,3,3,2,2,1,1)



STAGE FOUR
Courtesy of Doc Holidaily

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.
Shotgun: Staged on table, minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the log with hands on belt buckle (front of belt).
Indicate ready by saying, “MAKE UP YOUR MIND!” The shooter will receive
a standby before the beep. At the beep, engage 1 red hexagonal knockdown then
sweep the 3 pistol targets with a 1-2-1 pattern. Engage the other red knockdown
then sweep the 3 pistol targets with a 1-2-1 pattern and holster. Move to the table,
retrieve your rifle, and engage the rifle targets and red knockdowns in the same
manner as with the pistols. Return rifle to table and retrieve your shotgun. Engage
the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds.



STAGE FIVE
Courtesy of Doc Holidaily

Xee

O
QQ

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, at cowboy port arms.
Shotgun: Staged on center table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the left table with rifle at cowboy port arms. Indicate
ready by saying, “ROUND ‘EM UP!” The shooter will receive a standby before
the beep. At the beep, alternate the 2 rectangular rifle targets with 5 rounds. Then
Nevada Sweep the 3 circular rifle targets with 5 rounds. Place your rifle on the
left table (muzzle to berm). Move to the center table and retrieve your shotgun.
Engage the 2 closest shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move to the
right table and engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.
Alternate the pair of pistol targets with 5 rounds then Nevada Sweep the cluster
of 3 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Holster.



STAGE SIX
Courtesy of Doc Holidaily

Take down 1 Take down 1
rectangular @ pistol target
target

S o
@@

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, barrel touching the left table.
Shotgun: Staged on center table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins with rifle in both hands, barrel touching the left table. Indicate
ready by saying, “ALPHA MIKE FOXTROT!” The shooter will receive a
standby before the beep. At the beep, Double Tap Anchor Sweep the 4 rifle
targets with 10 rounds. Place your rifle on the left table (muzzle to berm). Move
to the center table and retrieve your shotgun. Engage the 2 closest shotgun targets
with a minimum of 2 rounds. Move to the right table and engage the 2 remaining
shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Double Tap Anchor Sweep the 4
pistol targets with 10 rounds. Holster.

Double Tap Anchor Sweep
Starting from either end, place 2 rounds on end target then alternate double taps

between anchor and each successive target until specified rounds are complete.
(1-1-A-A-2-2-A-A-3-3 or 3-3-A-A-2-2-A-A-1-1)
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